HARTLAND COURT RELOCATION

PROJECT NO. DR05-1452 / CIP NO. 50025

SEPTEMBER 3, 2010

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CI;!ANGE ORDER #1F

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $254,020.10

CONTRACTOR: SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD, INC.

PW091410-08

CURRENT
LINE CONTRACT UNIT EXTENDED ADJUSTED ADJUSTED .
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE NET CHANGE
1 [MOBILIZATION L3 1.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 4.00 $5,000.00 $0.00
2 |CLEARING & GRUBBING LS 1.00 $200.00 $200.00 1.00 $200.00 $0.00
3 |CONSTRUCTION STAKING LS 1.00 $4,150.00 $4,150.00 1.00 $4,150.00 $0.00
4 MANHOLE MODIFICATION EA 1.00 $155.00 $155.00 1.00 $155.00 20.00
5 4" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE LF 115.60 $22.50 $2,587.50 87.00 $1,957.50 {$830.00)
6 |RECONNECT SEWER SERVICE LINE EA 4.00 $200.00 $1,160.00 4.00 $1,180.00 $0.00
7 [1"WATER SERVICE LINE LF 90.00 $16.00 $4,440.00 69.00 $1,104.00 ($336.00)
8 |[8"PVC WATER MAIN I.F 304.00 $22.00 $6,688.00 257.00 $5,654.00 {$1,034.00)
9 8" PVC WATER MAIN LF 671.00 $25.00 $16,775.00 856.0C $16,400.00 ($375.00)
10 |1" TAPPING SADDLE & CORP STOP EA 4,00 " $325.00 $1,300.00 4,00 $1,300.00 $0.00
11 |8" X 6" REDUCER EA 2.00 $280.00 $560.00 2.00 $560.00 $0.00
12 |8" HIGH-DEFL COUPLINGS EA 1.00 $85.00 $85.00 0.00 $0.00 {$85.00)
13 |8" HIGH-DEFL COUPLINGS EA 1.C0 $115.00 $115.00 0.00 $0.00 {$115.00)
14 |6" X 8" X 6" TEE EA 1.00 $460.0G] - $460.00 0.00 $0.00 ($460.00}
15 |8"X8"X86"TEE EA 4.00 $460.00 $1,840.00 4.00 $1,840.00 $0.00
16 |8" X 8" X8"TEE EA 1.00 + $460.00 $460.00 1.0C $460.00 $0.00
17 16" X 16" X 8" TAPPING TEE WITH VALVE EA 1.00 £3,800.00 $3,800.00 1.00 $3,800.00 $0.00
18 |6" 45-DEG BEND EA 5.00 $330.00 $1,650.00 3.00 $9396.00 ($660.00)
19 |8" 11.25 DEGREE BEND EA 2.00 - $225.00 $450.00 4.00 $900.00 $450.00
20 |8"22.5 DEGREE BEND EA 2.00 $215.00 $430.00 1.00 $215.00 ($215.00)
21 18" 45-DEG BEND 1.00 5.00 $315.00 $1,575.00 7.00 $2,205.00 $630.00
22 18" GATE VALVE W/ BOX EA 5.00 $1,500.00 $7,500.00 4.00 $6,000.00 ($1,500.00)
23 |FIRE HYDRANT W/AUX VALVE, BOX & LEAD EA 4,00 $3,850.00 $15,400.00 4.00 $15,400.0¢ $0.00
24 |WATER MAIN ENCASEMENT LF 76.00 $32.00 $2,432.00 64.00 $2,048.00 ($384.00}
25 |CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN EA 2.00 $700.00 $1 ,400.00 2.00 $1,400.00 $0.00
26 |RECONNECT WATER SERVICE LINE EA 4.00 $430.00 $1,720.00 4.00 $1,720.00 $0.00
27 {INSULATE WATER MAIN SF 1,086.00 $3.50 $3,801.00 800.00 $2,800.00 ($1,001.00)
28 [WATER MAIN ABANDONMENT LS 1.00 $690.00 $690.00 1.00 $690.00 $0.00
Hartland Court Relocation Page |

Project No. DROS-1452 / CIP No. 50023
CCO #1F

ltem #13



PW091410-08

CURRENT ‘
LINE CONTRACT UNIT EXTENDED ADJUSTED ADJUSTED
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE NET CHANGE

29 [CATHODIC CONTROL TEST STATION EA 3.00 $525.00 $1,575.00 3.00 $1,575.00 $0.00
30 |CATHODIC PROTECTION LS 1.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 1.00 $7.500.00 $0.00
31 |TYPE | BEDDING MATERIAL T 50.00 $25.00| $1,250.00 0.00 $0.00 ($1,250.00}
32 |TYPE Il FOUNDATION MATERIAL T 50.00 $27.00 $1,350.00 294.40 $7,948.80 $6,508.80
33 [UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION CY 750.00 $21.00 $15,750.00 750.00 $15,750.00 $0.00
34 |UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION -DIGOUTS cY 50.00 $19.00 $950.00 0.00 $0.00 ($950.00)
35 |UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION -TOPSOIL STRIPPING CY 388.00 $8.50 $2,522.00 317.00 $2,060.50 (3461.50)
36 {PLACING TOPSOIL CY 317.0¢ $11.75 $3,724.75 317.00 $3,724.75 $0.00
a7 |[HAULING EXCESS TOPSOIL CY 71.00 $11.00 $781.00 0.00 $0.00 {$781.00)
38 |IMPORTED TRENCH BACKFILL MATERIAL CYy 100.60 $8.00 $800.00 (.00 $0.00 {$800.00)
39 |AASHTO T-180 SOIL TEST EA 2.00 $135.06 $270.00 2.00 $270.00 $0.00
40 |REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 8Y 502.00 $3.50 $1,757.00 502.00 $1,757.00 $0.00
41 |REMOVE PAVEMENT SECTION 3Y 1,530.00 $6.50 . $10,003.50 1,639.00 $10,003.50 $0.00
42 |REMOVE & RESET MAILBOX EA 2.00 - $105.00 $210.00 2,00 $210.00 $0.00
43 |REMOVE & SALVAGE SiGN EA 3.00 $60.00 $180.00 6.00 $360.00 $180C.00
44 |BID ITEM REMOVED (ADDENDUM 1) 0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
45 |REMOVE & SALVAGE FENCE LF 20.00 $2.90 $58.00 .00 $0.00 {$58.00)
46 |BOX EA 1.00 $280.00 $280.00 1.00 $280.00 $0.00
47 |REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT 8Y 79.00 $9.00 $711.00 83.00 $747.00 $36.00
48 |REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK SF 842.00 $1.00 $842.00 842.00 $842.00 $0.00
43 |REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER LF 1,709.00 $2.50 $4,272.50 1,768.00 $4,420,00 $147.50
50 |REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 3Y 50.00 $8.00 $400.00 50.00 $400.00 $0.00
51 |CURB LF 31.00 $5.00 $155.00 13.00 $65.00 {$20.00)
52 JAGGREGATE BASE COURSE T B678.00 $18.00 $12,204.00 930.50 $.1 6,749.00 $4,545.00
53 |ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS G, TYPE 1 PG64-28 T 436.00 $88.00 $38,368.00 481.40 $40,603.20 $2,235.20
54 |STREET SIGN WITH POST EA 7.00 $300.00 $2,100.00 7.00 $2,100.00 $0.00
55 |CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APPROACH PAVEMENT, 6" 8Y 42.00 $57.00 $2,394.00 30.00 $1,710.00 ($684.00}
58 |CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 8" . - 8Y 39.00 $57.00 $2,223.00 20.00 $1,140.00 ($1,083.00)
57 CONCRETE "P6" GUTTER LF 38.00 $14.20 $539.60 60.00 $852.00 $312.40
58 |CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE B66 LF 729.00 $16.00 $11,664.00 788.00 $12,608.00 $944.00
50 |CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE BL&8 LF 443.00 $16.00 $7,088.00 443,00 $§7,088.00 $0.00
&0 |CONCRETE DRAIN PAN WITH SPLASH PAD' sY 20.00 $75.00 $1,500Q.00 15.00 $1,125.00 {$375.00)
61 |CONCRETE FILLET & PAN {REINFORCED}, 6" 3Y 71.00 $75.00 $5,325.00 71.00 $5,325.00 $0.00

Hartland Court Relocation Page 2

Project No. DR05-1452 / CIP No. 50023

CCO #1F ltem #13



PW091410-08

CURRENT

LINE CONTRACT UNIT 'EXTENDED ADJUSTED ADJUSTED
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE NET CHANGE
62 {CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" SF 703.00 $4.50 $3,183.50 835.00 $3,757.50 $584.00
63 |DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL SF 30.00 $34.00 $1,020.00 28.00 $952.00 ($68.00)
64 |FURNISH AND INSTALL LIGHT POLE EA 1.00 $0.00 20.00 1.00 $0.00 $0.00
65 |ERCSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN EA 1.00 $300.00 $300.00 1.00 $300.00 $0.00
66 |EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL LS 1.00 $750.00 $750.00 1.00 $750.00 $0.00
67 12" DIAM. EROSION CONTROL STRAW WATTLE LF 1,1C0.00 $3.60 $3,860.00 1,132.00 $4,075.20 $115.20
68 [INLET SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICE EA 3.00 $100.00 $300.00 3.00 $300.00 $0.00
69 |TRAFFIC CONTROL, MISCELLANIOUS LS 1.00 $3,400.00 $3,400.00 1.00 $3,400.00 $0.00
70 |TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN EA 1,00 " $315.00 $315.00 1.00 $315.00 $0.00
71 |PRAIRIE SPIRE ASH, 2" EA 6.00 $6830.00 $3,780.00 8.00 $3,780.00 $0.00
72 |SENSATION MAPLE 2" EA 4.00 . $630.00 $2,520.00 4,00 $2,520.00 $0.0C
73 |INATIVE GRASS SEEDING SY 3,704.00 $0.85 $3,148.40 3,704.00 $3,148.40 $0.00
74 [SEEDING, FERTILIZING, MULCHING 3Y 5,481.00 $0.85 $4,667.35 5,491.00 $4,667.35 $0.00
75 |SOLLING 8Y 200.00 . $6.80 $1,360.00 200.0G $1,360.00 $0.00
76 [INCIDENTAL LS 1.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 1.00 $1,500.00 $0.00
77 |8" 11.25 DEGREE BEND EA 1.00 $145.00 $145.00 0.00 $C.00 ($145.00)
78 {6" GATE VALVE W/BOX EA 1.00 $1,120.00 $1,120.00 1.00 $4,120.00 $0.00
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1F ITEMS _

79 |DOVER & 32ND STﬁi_NTERSECTION EXTRA WORK LS 0.00 $1,409.44 $0.00 1.00 $1,409.44 $1,400.44
80 |[8" DI WATER MAIN REPAIR‘COUPLING EA .00 $280.18 $0.00 1.00 $280.18 $280.18
81 |[MANHOLE ABANDONMENT EA 0.00 $616.02 $0.00 1.00 $616.02 $616.02
82 [GEOFABRIC SY 0.00 $3.50 $0.00 850.00 $2,975.00 $2,975.00
83 |16" REPAIRABANDONED MAIN CONNECTION LS 0.00 $7,554.65 $0.00 1,00 $7,554.65 $7.554.65
a4 |1 1/2" COPPER SERVICE REPAIR EA 0.00 $1,142.35 $0.00 1.00 $1,142.35 $1,142.35
85 |8" SEWER MAIN REPAIR EA 0.00 $805.09 $0.00 1.00 $805.09 $805.09
86 |SEED MIX {DEDUCT) LS 0.00 (574.08) $0.00 1.00 ($74.08) ($74.08)
87 |LIQUIDATED DAMAGES DAY 0.C0 ($450.00) $0.00 2.00 {($200.00) ($200.00)

TOTAL $271,166.35 $17,146.25
Hartland Court Relocation Page 3

Project No. DR05-1452 / CIP No. 50025
CCO#IF

ltem #13




PW091410-08

C.C.0. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) PRIOCR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE : $254,020.10
CCO#1F $17,146.25 NET INCREASE/DECREASE): $17,146.25
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $271,166.35
CHANGE TO DATE: $17,148.25
Qﬁw. T=7-1
COWOR SIMONEONTRACTORS OF SD, INC., PO BOX 397, RAPID CITY, SD 57709 - 342-3734 9 DATE
et | Ji/)s
A&&Ei{ )ABE SCHROEDER P.E. DATE
o~ -10
CITY ENGINEER DALE TECH, P.E./L.S. DATE
MAYOR: ALAN HANKS DATE
FINANCE: PAULINE SUMPTION DATE
CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: + 12 days NEW CONTRACT TIME: June 29, 2010
City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order #1F to Simon Contractors of SD, Inc. for an increase of $17,146.25 based on unit pricing
with the following appropriation: .
Initial Funding $5,292.68 $104,212.97 $122,438.75 $21,977.70 $254,020.10
Fund Type Sanitary Sewer Water Streets Drainage
Department 833/834 933/934 8910 8911
Line ltem 4380 4381 4370 4371
Fund 0604 0602 0505 0505
CCO#1F {$562.24)| $12,479.57 $4,812.72 $416.20 $17,148.25
Adjusted Funding $4,730.44 | $118,792.54 $127,240.47 $22,393.90 $271,166.35
Hartland Court Relocation Page 4

Project No. DR05-1452 / CIP No. 50025
CCO#IF

ltem #13



CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1

HARTLAND COURT RELOCATION
PROJECT NO. DR05-1452 / GIP NO. 50025
SEPTEMBER 3, 2010
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $254,020.10

CONTRACTOR: SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD, INC.

PW091410-08

LINE

ITEM DESCRIPTION REASON FOR CHANGE
5 14" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE Actual quantity used to construct the project in accordance with plans and specifications.
7 [RECONNECT SEWER SERVICE LINE Actual quantity used fo construct the proiect in accerdance with plans and specifications.
8 |6"PVC WATER MAIN Actual quantity used to construct the project in accordance with plans and specifications.
9 |8" PVC WATER MAIN Actual quanfity used to construct the project in accordance with plans and specifications.
12 |6" HIGH-DEFL COUPLINGS Not needed due to change in water main alignment
13 |8" HIGH-DEFL COUPLINGS Not needed due to change in water main alignment
14 |6" X 6" X 6" TEE Not needed due to change in water main alignment
18 |6" 45-DEG BEND Change in water main alighment
49 |8" 11.25 DEGREE BEND Change in water main alignment
20 |8" 22,5 DEGREE BEND Change In water main alignment
21 8" 45-DEG BEND Change in water main alignment
22 |8" GATE VALVE W/ BOX Redundant, not needed
24 |WATER MAIN ENCASEMENT |Actual quaniity used to construct the project in accordance with plans and specifications.
27 {INSULATE WATER MAIN Actual quantity used to construct the project in accordance with ptans and specifications.
31 {TYPE | BEDDING MATERIAL None naeded
3z ITYPE It FOUNDATION MATERIAL Amount needed to stablize subgrade
34 |UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATICN -DIGOUTS None needed
35 |UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION -TOPSOIL STRIFPING Actual quantity used to construct the project in accordance with plans and specifications.
37 |HAULING EXCESS TOPSOIL Actual quantity used.to construct the project in accordance with plans and specifications.

Hartland Court Relocation
Project No. DR05-1452 / CIP No. 50023
CCO #1F

ltem #13

Page 5



PW091410-08

38 |IMPORTED TRENCH BACKFILL MATERIAL None needed

43 |REMOVE & SALVAGE SIGN Actual quantity used to construct the project in accordance with plans and specifications.
45 |REMOVE & SALVAGE FENCE Removed by homeowner

47 |REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT Actual quantity used to construct the proiect in accordance with plans and specifications.
43 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER Actual quantity used to construct the project in accordance with plans and specifications.
51 |CURB Actual guantity used to construct the project in accerdance with plans and specifications.
52 JAGGREGATE BASE COURSE Amount needed to stablize subgrade

53 |ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS G, TYPE 1 PG64-28 Agtual quantity used to construct the project in accordance with plans and specifications.
55 |COMNCRETE DRIVEWAY APPROACH PAVEMENT, §° Actual quantity used to construct the project in accordance with plans and specifications.
56 |CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6" Actual quantity used to consiruct the project in accordance with plans and specifications.
57 |CONCRETE "Pg" GUTTER Actual quantity used to consiruct the project in accordance with plans and specifications.
58 |CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE B66 Actual quantity used to construct the project in accordance with plans and specifications.
60 [CONCRETE DRAIN PAN WITH SPLASH PAD' Actual quantity used fo construct the project in accordance with plans and specifications.
62 |CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" Actual guantity used fo construct the project in accordance with plans and specifications,
63 |DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL Actual gquantify used to construct the project in accordance with plans and specifications.
67 [12" DIAM. EROSION CONTROL STRAW WATTLE Actual quantity used to construct the project in accordance with plans and specifications.
77 |6"11.25 DEGREE BEND Not needed due to change In water main alignment.

79 |DOVER & 32ND ST INTERSECTION EXTRA WORK Change in water main alignment which was too shallow crossing street with encasement.
80 |6" DI WATER MAIN REPAIR COUPLING Old service line which was not located was damaged.

81 IMANHOLE ABANDONMENT Manhole not on plans but required removal.

82 |GECFABRIC Amount needed to stablize subgrade due to soft subgrade.

83 |16" REPAIR Qld fittings rusted and leaking required replacement instead of plug.

84 |11/2" COPPER Match existing service with new service connection.

85

§" SEWER MAIN REPAIR

Old sewer main which was clay tile was damaged requiring repair.

86

SEED MIX (DEDUCT}

Eliminated a seed variety in the boutevard.

86

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES

Actual damages due to not completing project on time.

PREPARED BY: Klare Schroeder, P.E.

Hartland Court Relocation
Project No. DR(5-1452 / CIP No, 50025
CCO#1F

DATE: September 3, 2010

ltem #13

Page 6



PW091410-08

FUNDING TYPE Sanitary Sewer Water Streets Drainage

COST CENTER 8337834 933 /934 8910 8011

LINE ITEM 4380 4381 4370 4371

FUND 0604 0602 0505 0505

AMOUNT PERCENT AMOUNT PERCENT AMOUNT PERCENT AMOUNT PERCENT
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION OF ITEM
1 MOBILIZATION 0.00 11% 0.00 28% 0.0 51% .00 11% 100%
2 CLEARING & GRUBBING 0.00 0% 0.60 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 100%
3 CONSTRUCTION STAKING 0.00 5% 0.00 28% 0.00 62% 0.00 5% 100%
4 MANHOLE MODIFICATION 0.00 100% _0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 100%
5 4" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE ~-630.00 100% 0.00 0% 2.00 0% 0.00 0% 100%
5] RECONNECT SEWER SERVICE Li 0.00 100% .00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 100%
7 1" WATER SERVICE LINE 0.00 0% -338.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.0G 0% 100%
8 6" PVC WATER MAIN 0.00 0% -1,034.00 100% 0.00 G% 0.00 0% 100%
8 8" PVC WATER MAIN 0.00 0% -375.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 100%
10 1" TAPPING SADDLE & CORP STO, 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 100%
11 8" X 6" REDUCER 0.00 0% 0.0C 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 100%
12 6" HIGH-DEFL COUPLINGS 0.00 0% -85.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 100%
13 8" HIGH-DEFL COUPLINGS 0.00 0% -115.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 100%
14 6" X 6" X 8" TEE 0.00 0%]| -460.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 100%
15 8" X 8"X 8" TEE 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 100%
16 8" X 8" X 8"TEE 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.07 0% 100%
17 16" X 16" X 8" TAPPING TEE WITH Q.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.0C 0% 100%
18 6" 45-DEG BEND 0.00 0% -660.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 100%
19 8" 11.25 DEGREE BEND 0.00 0% 450.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 100%
20 8" 22.5 DEGREE BEND 0.00 0% -215.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 100%
21 8" 45-DEG BEND 0.00 0% 630.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.0 0% 100%
22 8" GATE VALVE W/ BOX 0.00 0% -1,500.00 100% 0,00 0% 0.00 0% 100%
23 FIRE HYDRANT W/AUX VALVE, BQ 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 100%
24 WATER MAIN ENCASEMENT 0.00 0% -384.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 100%
25 CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER M 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 100%
26 RECONNECT WATER SERVICE LIN 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 100%
27 INSULATE WATER MAIN 0.00 0% -1,001.60 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 100%
28 WATER MAIN ABANDONMENT 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 100%
Hartland Court Relocation

Project No. DR05-1452 / CIP No. 50025

CCO#IF

Page 7

ltem #13



PW091410-08

29 CATHODIC CONTROL TEST STAT! 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.0 0%
30 CATHODIC PROTECTION 0.00 0% 0.00 -100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
31 TYPE | BEDDING MATERIAL 0.00 0% -1,250.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
32 TYPE Il FOUNDATION MATERIAL 0.00 0% 6,598.80 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
33 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION 0.00 0% 0.0C l 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
34 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION -DIG 0.00 0% 0.00 0% -850.00 100% 0.00 0%
35 LUUNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION -TOR 0.00 0% .0.0D 0% -461.50 100% 0.00 0%
36 PLACING TOFPSOIL 0.00 0%]. 0.C0 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
37 HAULING EXCESS TOPSOIL 0.00 0% 0.00 0% -781.00 100% 0.00 0%
38 IMPORTED TRENCH BACKFILL MA 0.00 0% -800.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 G%
39 AASHTO T-180 SOIL TEST 0.00 0% 0.00 *50% 0.00 50% 0.00 0%
40 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE P4 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.0¢ 0%
41 REMOVE PAVEMENT SECTION 0.00 _5% 0.00 20% 0.00 0% 0.00 5%
42 REMOVE & RESET MAILBOX 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
43 REMOVE & SALVAGE SIGN 0.00 0% 0.00 . 0% 180.00 100% 0.00 0%
44 BID ITEM REMOVED (ADDENDUM 0.00 0% 0.00 C% 0.60 100% .00 0%
45 REMOVE & SALVAGE FENCE 0.00 0% 0.00 0% -58.00 100% 0.00 0%
46 REMOVE & SALVAGE FIRE HYDRA 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
47 REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 36.00 100% 0.00 0%
48 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK 0.00 0% 0.00 - 0% 0.00] 100% 0.00 0%
49 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND ( 0.00 0% 0.00 . 0% 147.50 100% 0.00 0%
50 REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.0 100% 0.00 0%
51 REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRE 0.00 0% 0.00 0% -80.00 100% 0.00 0%
52 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE 0.00]. 0% 1,136.25 25% 2,931.53 85% 477.22 11%
53 ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS G, 1] 0.C0 0% 558.80 25% 1,441.70 65% 23470 1%
54 STREET SIGN WITH POST 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
55 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APPROAC 0.00 0% 0.00 0% -584.00 100% 0.00 C%
56 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMEN .00 0% .00 0% -1,083.00 100% 0.00 0%
57 CONCRETE "P68" GUTTER 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 312.40 100% 0.00 0%
58 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYH 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 944.00 100% 0.00 0%
59 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYH 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
60 CONCRETE DRAIN PAN WITH SPU 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% -375.00 100%
61 CONCRETE FILLET & PAN (REINF 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
Hartland Court Relocation

Project No. DR05-1452 / CIP No. 50025

CCO#1F

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
106%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

Page 8

ltem #13



PW091410-08

62 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 594.00 100% 0.00 0%
63 DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL 0.00 0% 0.00 0% -68.00 100% 0.60 0%
64 FURNISH AND INSTALL LIGHT PO 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
65 EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL 0.00 0% 0.00 10% 0.00 80% 0.00 10%
66 ERGSION & SERIMENT CONTROL 0.00 6% 0.00 10% 0.00 80% 0.00 10%
67 12" DIAM. EROSION CONTROL ST 0.00 0% 11.52 10% 92.16 80% 11.52 10%
58 INLET SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVIG 0.00 0% 0.00 10% 0.00 80% 0.00 10%
69 TRAFFIC CONTROL, MISCELLANIC 0.C0 0% 0.00 39% 0.00 51% 0.00 11%
70 TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN 0.00 0% 0.00 39% 0.00 51% 0.00 1%
71 PRAIRIE SPIRE ASH, 2" 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100%
72 SENSATION MAPLE 2" 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 6.00 0% 0.00 100%
73 NATIVE GRASS SEEDING 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 40% 0.00 60%
74 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, MULCHIN 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100%
75 SODDING 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
76 INCIDENTAL 0.00 11% 0.00 28% 0.00 51% 0.00 11%
77 6" 11.25 DEGREE BEND 0.00 0% -145.00 100% 0.0¢ 0% 0.00 0%
78 6" GATE VALVE W/BOX 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1F ITEMS .
79 DOVER & 32ND ST INTERSECTION 0.00 0% 1,499.44 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
80 6" DI WATER MAIN REPAIR COUP| 0.00 0% 280.18 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
81 MANHOLE ABANDONMENT 67.76 11% 172.49 28% 308.01 50% 67.76 11%
82 GEOFABRIC 0.00 0% -0.00 © 0% 2,975.00 100% 0.00 0%
83 16" REPAIR/ABANDONED MAIN C( 0.00 0% 7,554.65 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
84 1 1/2" COPPER SERVICE REPAIR 0.00 0% 1,142.35] - 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
85 8" SEWER MAIN REPAIR 0.00 0% 805.09 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
86 SEED MIX (DEDUCT) 0.00 0% 0.00 0% -74.08 100% 0.00 0%
87 LIQUICATED DAMAGES 0.00 0% 0.00 0% -800.00 100% 0.00 0%

(8562.24)

Hartland Court Relocation
Project No. DR05-1452 / CIP No. 50023

CCO #1F

$12,479.57

$4,812.72

$416.20

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
400%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
$17,146.25

Page O

ltem #13





